With reference to your application and the subsequent interview you had with us, we are pleased to offer you employment in AGS Transact Technologies Ltd,
 as Executive in Software Development  department with present posting at AGS House.  

You are requested to report to Mr. Nikesh Samaiya at the following address: AGS House. 

The total CTC will be Rs. 2,50,002.00( Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Only) per annum.  
Please refer to the detailed CTC breakup in  the Annexure - 1  attached. 

You are requested to join duty on or before 13 June, 2022. A detailed letter of appointment will be issued to you on the 
day you join the company.

Your offer has been made based on the information furnished by you.